Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 07898-054001 Client's Ref. No.: PH-546PCT-US



11-28-2000



R SHEET

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	int(s) or copy(jes).			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Yoshihiro Hasegawa; Shouichirou Shindou, Tomohisa Hattori, Yousuke Yamazaki; Tatsuhiro Obata, Fumiko Horiuchi, Hiroyuki Hayakawa, and Hiroaki Kumazawa	Tsumura & Co. 4-10, Nihombashi 3-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027 JAPAN			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 01/13/00 	MVD 10 24 00 Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
09/463,511				
	tached? □ Yes থ No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
GREGORY P. EINHORN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
San Diego, CA 92122	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Signature	Julian Del 20, 2000			
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4			
10060055.doc 2000 MTHAI1 00000056 09463511 581 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRS I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that the first class mail with sufficient postage on the	T CLASS MAIL this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,			
Washington, D.C. 20231.				

October 20, 2000

Date of Deposit

PATENT REEL: 011265 FRAME: 0106

Marian Christopher
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Attorney's Docket No.: 07898-054001 Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) Yoshihi	ro Hasegawa, Shouichirou Shindou, Tomohisa Hattori,
Yousuke Yamazaki, Tatsuhiro Ob	oata, Fumiko Horiuchi, Hiroyuki Hayakawa and
Hiroaki Kumazawa	
of all c/o Tsumura & Co., 3586, \	Yoshiwara, Ami-machi, Inashiki-gun, Ibaraki 300-1155
Japan	
	,respectively,
have invented certain new and use	eful improvements in: PYRIDYLACRYLAMIDE
DERIVATIVES AND NEPHRI	TIS REMEDIES AND TGF-β INHIBITORS
CONTAINING THE SAME	
for which an application for Lette	ers Patent was executed on January 13, 2000
(Application No	,filed),and
WHEREAS <u>, Tsumura & Co</u>	•
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSI	GNEE")having a place of business at:
4-10, Nihombashi 3-chome, Chuc	o-ku, Tokyo 103-0027 Japan
is desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and
any Letters Patent that may be	e granted therefore in the United States and its territo
possessions and in any and all for	reign countries;

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire

PATENT REEL: 011265 FRAME: 0107 right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. of 4225 Executive Square, Suite 1400, La Jolla, California 92037 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:_	January	13,	2000	Yoshihiro Hasegawa
				(Signature of inventor) Yoshihiro Hasegawa
Date:_	January	13,	2000	Shouichirou Shindou
_				(Signature of inventor) Shouichirou Shindou
Date:	January	13,	2000	Jonalia Nathri
_				(Signature of inventor) Tomohisa Hattori
Date:_	January	13,	2000	Youruke Tamazaki
				(Signature of inventor) Yousuke Yamazaki

PATENT REEL: 011265 FRAME: 0108

Date:_	January 13, 2000	Tatsuhiro Obata
		(Signature of inventor) Tatsuhiro Obata
Date:_	January 13, 2000	Frumiko Horinchi
		(Signature of inventor) Fumiko Horiuchi
Date:_	January 13, 2000	Idiroyuki Idayakawa (Signature of inventor) Hiroyuki Hayakawa
Date:_	January 13, 2000	Miroaki Kumazalia

RECORDED: 10/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 011265 FRAME: 0109